
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 07/18/23 10:57AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Uttering

BE233141807/16/23  10:30AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

PORTLAND AVENUE PX, 610 PORTLAND AV, BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

Threats

BE233141107/16/23  10:04AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: PENNEWELL, JAMES V  M/W  Age: 62.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE233138307/16/23  04:56AM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

ARRESTED: DENSON, JAMES EDWARD  M/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE233136607/16/23  12:43AM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & ALICE AV

ARRESTED: CINTO AGULAR, SANTOS LEONCIO  M/W  Age: 48.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE233136407/16/23  12:17AM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: KRITZ, JESSE MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE233136307/16/23  12:17AM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: SAARI, BILLIE JO INEZE  F/W  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE233136107/16/23  12:17AM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HAHN, CURTIS N  M/W  Age: 57.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

BE233135907/16/23  12:02AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

RANDALL ST & PORTER AV

ARRESTED: PHELPS, AMORA ROSA  F/W  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

ARRESTED: BOLDEN, JONTREL MARQUISE  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Bail Jumping

BE233134107/15/23  10:04PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: MILES, DEONTI LAMAR  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE233132407/15/23  07:28PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE233131507/15/23  06:07PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE BLVD

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

Warrant - Bench,AWC

Traffic Offense

BE233131207/15/23  05:51PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: POWELL, WILLIE JAMES  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: GAYDEN, PAUL H  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE233130907/15/23  05:14PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: WHITE, MELISSA JEAN  F/W  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI

Civil Dispute

BE233130007/15/23  04:28PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

Traffic Offense

BE233127607/15/23  01:58PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HULL AV & YATES AV



Theft, Prop, Bicycle

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE233127007/15/23  01:14PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV APT: UPR

STOLEN:  Bicycle

STOLEN:  Bicycle

Juvenile Runaway

BE233126807/15/23  12:50PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Found Property

BE233123507/15/23  09:03AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE233122707/15/23  06:33AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

ARRESTED: MADRU, WHITNEY LYNN  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE233122507/15/23  05:53AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

False Alarm

BE233122407/15/23  05:17AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Traffic Offense

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE233121707/15/23  02:50AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

ARRESTED: MADRU, WHITNEY LYNN  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE233121507/15/23  02:26AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & WHITE AV

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE233121307/15/23  02:08AM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: THOMAS, DONQUAVIAN D  M/B  Age: 21.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue  ROLLING TRAY FAMILY GUY Tray



Fleeing an Officer

BE233121207/15/23  01:51AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SIXTH ST & MAPLE AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE233118707/14/23  10:41PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE233118007/14/23  10:22PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Probation or Parole Violation

BE233116607/14/23  07:35PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

THIRD ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: WALKER, STEPHEN RAFAEL  M/B  Age: 27.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

False Imprisonment

BE233114607/14/23  05:39PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: TURNER, BRAYDON RYAN  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE233113807/14/23  04:51PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 I 90 WB

Fraud, Swindle/Confidence Game

BE233113407/14/23  04:28PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Obstructing Justice

BE233112807/14/23  04:13PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HEMLOCK ST

SUSPECT:  M/  Age: 68.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 282.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE233112207/14/23  03:44PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: SPATES, SHYTERAQUIST L S  F/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE233110807/14/23  01:52PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: MATTINGLY, ASHLEY MARIE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City:  WI



Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE233110707/14/23  01:52PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: MATTINGLY, ASHLEY MARIE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City:  WI

Check Welfare

BE233110507/14/23  01:43PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Fraud, Impersonation

BE233109307/14/23  12:57PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

BLACKHAWK TRANSPORT, 3800 MILW RD; #100, BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE233108507/14/23  12:19PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE233108407/14/23  12:06PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Animal Problem

BE233108107/14/23  11:22AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown   French Bulldog Dog

Animal Problem

BE233107907/14/23  10:30AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JEAN ELLEN DR

Found Property

BE233107307/14/23  09:30AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue   GAP Jacket

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown    Wallet

Check Welfare

BE233106507/14/23  08:01AM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

Bench Warrant

BE233105907/14/23  05:49AM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: CACCIAATORE, STEPHANIE A  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: ROCKFORD IL



Assist Citizen

BE233104807/14/23  04:13AM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Weapons Offense

Receive or Possess Stolen Prop

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

BE233104707/14/23  04:07AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

ARRESTED: MOORE, MORY ANTON  M/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: DEES, CHARLES JOLSON  M/B  Age: 39.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

ARRESTED: BELL, JOHNQUAYL MERCEDES  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE233104607/14/23  03:57AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

STOLEN:  Cellular Phone

Probation or Parole Violation

BE233104507/14/23  02:24AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

ARRESTED: DEES, CHARLES JOLSON  M/B  Age: 39.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE233104407/14/23  02:13AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST & LIBERTY AV; BLOCK

ARRESTED: BARRIOS, LORENZO A  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Weapons Offense

Weapons Offense

Weapons Offense

BE233103807/14/23  01:01AM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: NAGEL, KODI DALE  M/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE233103707/13/23  11:40PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD; APT: 30



Robbery, Othr Weap, Misc Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE233103407/13/23  11:08PM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

MOBILE GAS STATION, 1407 LIBERTY AV, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE233100607/13/23  07:46PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: LOGUE, JUSTIN LAMONTE  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE233100507/13/23  07:42PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE233100107/13/23  07:12PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

STOLEN:  Tablet

STOLEN:  Modem

STOLEN:  Playstation

STOLEN:  Controller

STOLEN:  XBOX

STOLEN:  Playstation

STOLEN:  Shoe

STOLEN:  LAPTOP COMPUTER

STOLEN:  Nintendo System

STOLEN:  Nintendo System

STOLEN:  Video Game

STOLEN:  Jewelry Box

STOLEN:  Jewelry

Traffic Offense

BE233099807/13/23  06:40PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV & SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST

ARRESTED: MCGEE JACKSON, NAHYRIA RA YANNA  F/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Civil Dispute

BE233099707/13/23  06:33PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR APT: 12

Not Classified

BE233096907/13/23  03:27PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: SPARKS, AUTUMN MARIE  F/W  Age: 27.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE233096607/13/23  03:27PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: SPARKS, AUTUMN MARIE  F/W  Age: 27.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE233093107/13/23  11:58AM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Animal Problem

BE233093007/13/23  11:43AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CARPENTER ST

Found Property

BE233092907/13/23  11:19AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

MERRILL ST & WILLIAM ST


	Media Report
	BE2331418
	BE2331418

	BE2331411
	BE2331411

	BE2331383
	BE2331383

	BE2331366
	BE2331366

	BE2331364
	

	BE2331363
	

	BE2331361
	

	BE2331359
	BE2331359

	BE2331341
	BE2331341

	BE2331324
	BE2331315
	BE2331315
	BE2331315
	BE2331315



	BE2331312
	BE2331312

	BE2331309
	BE2331309

	BE2331300
	BE2331276
	BE2331270
	BE2331270
	BE2331270
	BE2331270



	BE2331268
	BE2331235
	BE2331227
	BE2331227

	BE2331225
	BE2331224
	BE2331217
	BE2331217

	BE2331215
	BE2331213
	BE2331213
	BE2331213
	BE2331213



	BE2331212
	BE2331187
	BE2331180
	BE2331166
	BE2331166

	BE2331146
	BE2331146

	BE2331138
	BE2331134
	BE2331128
	BE2331128

	BE2331122
	BE2331122

	BE2331108
	BE2331108

	BE2331107
	BE2331107

	BE2331105
	BE2331093
	BE2331093

	BE2331085
	BE2331084
	BE2331084

	BE2331081
	BE2331081
	BE2331081
	BE2331081



	BE2331079
	BE2331073
	BE2331073
	BE2331073
	BE2331073



	BE2331065
	BE2331059
	BE2331059

	BE2331048
	BE2331047
	BE2331047

	BE2331046
	BE2331046
	BE2331046
	BE2331046



	BE2331045
	BE2331045

	BE2331044
	BE2331044

	BE2331038
	BE2331038

	BE2331037
	BE2331034
	BE2331034

	BE2331006
	BE2331006

	BE2331005
	BE2331005

	BE2331001
	BE2331001
	BE2331001
	BE2331001



	BE2330998
	BE2330998

	BE2330997
	BE2330969
	BE2330969

	BE2330966
	BE2330966

	BE2330931
	BE2330930
	BE2330929


